

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6633/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in FAO No. 1891/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 12.08.2009)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that it is not possible to serve Respondent No.3 by ordinary service. In the facts and circumstances we permit the petitioner to serve the respondent by way of publication.

The application for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 is allowed. The name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master